Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Ν			ame	Execution Date
Simonds Industries, Inc. 01/22/2008				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	H. Reid Smith			
Street Address:	PO Box 470			
City:	Kooskia			
State/Country:	IDAHO			
Postal Code:	83539			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4				
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number:		4644832		
Patent Number:		4644832 5694821 6382062		
Patent Number: 63		6382062		
Patent Number: 6		6701816		
Patent Number: 6701816 6701816 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 6701816 6701816				
Fax Number: (208)345-8370				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: 2083451122				
Email: julie@dykaslaw.com Correspondent Name: Stephen M. Nipper				
Address Line 1: PO Box 877				
Address Line 4: Boise, IDAHO 83701				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			SIMO600	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Stephen M. Nipper	
Total Attachments: 1				
500450720			REEL: (● PATENT

PATENT REEL: 020431 FRAME: 0004

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Simonds Industries, Inc., a corporation of Massachusetts (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in the U.S. and foreign patents listed below:

> U.S. Patent No. 4644832 U.S. Patent No. 5694821 U.S. Patent No. 6382062 U.S. Patent No. 6378408 U.S. Patent No. 6701816 Australian Patent No. AU1285797 Canadian Patent No. 2251526 Canadian Patent No. 2222700

Whereas, H. Reid Smith, an individual (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the patents;

Now, therefore for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Executed this _____ day of _____ , in the year 2008.

David Witman, General Counsel Simonds Industries, Inc.